

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.478 OF 2009

Rose Lucia Christine Fernandes ...Applicant

Versus

1(a) Maria Vora & Anr. ...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.04.16
09:55:25
+0530

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Subhash Bane, for
the Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL 2025

PC:-

1. Praecipe dated 20th March 2025 is moved for fixing the date
of hearing of the Civil Revision Application.

2. The Civil Revision Application is of the year 2009. The
Applicant is senior citizen aged 89 years.

3. Accordingly, add the Civil Revision Application in the final
hearing board commencing from 9th June 2025. To be listed in the
category of "senior citizens".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]