

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478 OF 2009

Rose Lucia Christine FernandesAPPLICANT

V/S

Meilia RebelloRESPONDENT

Adv Subhash Bane a/w Adv Titiksha Phadnis for the Applicant.

Adv Vivek Yadav for the Resp.

FOR FINAL HEARING.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)