

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478 OF 2009

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Smt. Rose Lucia Christine Fernandes

..Applicant

Versus

Meilia Rebello

..Respondent

Digitally signed  
by ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Mr. Subhash Bane, Advocate, for the Applicant

Mrs. Agnes Martins, Advocate, for the Respondent

Date: 2026.03.11  
18:13:26 +0530

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 10.03.2026**

**P. C.**

1. Mr. Bane, learned Counsel for the Applicant-landlord, is not ready to argue the application, as his arguing Counsel is presently on his legs before another Bench.

2. The Applicant is the landlord in the present proceeding, regarding whom concurrent findings have already been recorded by the Trial Court and the Appellate Court.

3. Stand over to **08.05.2026**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**