

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478/2009

ROSE LUCIA CHRISTINE FERNANDES

..... APPLICANT

VS

MEILIA REBELLO

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Neha Bane i/b. S.B.Legal for the Applicant.

Adv. Agnes Martins for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Ms. Bane, learned advocate appearing for the applicant-landlord seeks a short accommodation on the ground that her advocate is not available today to argue the civil revision application.

2) Let this civil revision application come up on board for final hearing on **29 June, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)